
MSHSL Girls Class AA Championship 
St. Olaf College, Northfield 

Nov. 6, 2021 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 St Paul Highland Park    61    1    6   13   20   21   24   25  19:43.5  1:19.5 
  2 Willmar                  78    3    4    7   18   46   47   49  19:47.9  1:49.3 
  3 Alexandria               79    5    9   11   22   32   61   67  19:53.0  1:23.0 
  4 Marshall                114    2   14   28   34   36   54   90  20:13.1  1:37.2 
  5 Monticello              160    8   23   40   41   48   89   93  20:30.4  1:31.3 
  6 Becker                  189   12   16   17   60   84   85   87  20:42.7  2:13.4 
  7 Delano                  232   10   30   42   50  100  102  105  21:03.2  3:24.0 
  8 Mankato East            237   15   38   44   68   72  101  109  21:04.2  1:53.6 
  9 Mound-Westonka          256   19   31   39   79   88   92   97  21:09.5  2:05.9 
 10 Hibbing                 262   27   53   56   62   64   91  106  21:12.0  1:02.9 
 11 North Shore             268   35   37   43   75   78   82       21:15.2  1:18.3 
 12 Mahtomedi               275   26   33   59   63   94   95  107  21:19.7  2:14.6 
 13 Two Rivers              290   45   52   58   65   70   71   76  21:22.5  0:50.6 
 14 Faribault               325   29   51   66   80   99  104  111  21:39.8  2:23.1 
 15 Plainview-Elgin-Millv   336   55   57   73   74   77   83  103  21:41.5  0:36.0 
 16 St Anthony Village      430   69   81   86   96   98  108  110  22:20.1  1:11.8 
 
Incomplete Teams: Hutchinson, Albany, Pequot Lakes, Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Keny, Fairmont 
Waseca, Zimmerman, Rocori, Breck School, Rockford, Red Wing, Fergus Falls, Jordan 
Rock Ridge, Benilde-St Margaret's, Blake School, Kasson-Mantorville, Spectrum 
Princeton, Winona, Mankato West, Simley, St. Paul Academy & Su, Austin, St Cloud Apollo 
Proctor, Duluth Denfeld, Glencoe-Silver Lake, Dassel-Cokato, Cloquet, Chisago Lakes 
Annandale, Visitation, Totino-Grace, Hill-Murray 
 
TEAM SCORES AT MILE 1 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 St Paul Highland Park    52    1    5    9   18   19   26   31   5:58.3  0:23.1 
  2 Marshall                 64    6    7   12   15   24   48   62   6:02.9   0:7.8 
  3 Alexandria              121   13   14   22   25   47   88   94   6:08.1  0:18.1 
  4 Willmar                 123   10   11   23   39   40   73   75   6:09.2  0:16.6 
  5 Monticello              133    2   28   32   33   38   71   74   6:09.5  0:26.6 
  6 Becker                  159    3   16   17   54   69   70   89   6:10.9  0:32.1 
  7 Mankato East            201    8   20   34   58   81  105  109   6:15.9  0:33.7 
  8 Hibbing                 203   30   35   43   44   51   93  104   6:17.7   0:7.5 
 9* North Shore             262   36   52   53   60   61   72   83   6:22.1  0:11.5 
10* Delano                  262    4   37   49   76   96  107  108   6:22.0  0:44.3 
 11 Mahtomedi               275   21   42   56   59   97  106  111   6:23.4  0:37.8 
 12 Plainview-Elgin-Millv   290   41   50   55   65   79   91  102   6:24.7  0:15.7 
 13 Faribault               323   27   29   84   85   98  101  103   6:28.2  0:35.6 
 14 Two Rivers              328   63   64   66   67   68   77   80   6:27.4   0:1.8 
 15 Mound-Westonka          335   45   46   57   92   95   99  100   6:28.7  0:22.5 
 16 St Anthony Village      423   78   82   86   87   90  110  112   6:35.6   0:3.6 
Incomplete Teams: Hutchinson, Albany, Pequot Lakes, Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Keny, Fairmont 
Waseca, Zimmerman, Rocori, Breck School, Rockford, Red Wing, Fergus Falls, Jordan 
Rock Ridge, Benilde-St Margaret's, Blake School, Kasson-Mantorville, Spectrum 
Princeton, Winona, Mankato West, Simley, St. Paul Academy & Su, Austin, St Cloud Apollo 
Proctor, Duluth Denfeld, Glencoe-Silver Lake, Dassel-Cokato, Cloquet, Chisago Lakes 
Annandale, Visitation, Totino-Grace, Hill-Murray 
TEAM SCORES AT MILE 2 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 St Paul Highland Park    50    1    5   13   15   16   23   24  12:23.4  0:33.0 
  2 Alexandria               81    6    8   14   17   36   71   75  12:34.4  0:43.7 
  3 Willmar                  89    3    7   12   28   39   47   59  12:35.4  0:52.6 
  4 Marshall                 95    2   11   18   27   37   45   78  12:38.3  0:52.1 
  5 Monticello              146    9   26   32   33   46   87   88  12:53.0  0:55.3 
  6 Becker                  196   10   19   20   64   83   86   89  13:01.8  1:30.3 
  7 Mankato East            227   22   25   38   66   76  102  109  13:10.1  1:06.1 
  8 Delano                  244    4   35   44   62   99  106  107  13:14.5  2:07.7 
  9 Hibbing                 256   34   54   55   56   57   92  104  13:16.0  0:19.9 
 10 Two Rivers              272   48   49   50   58   67   74   77  13:23.0  0:19.3 
 11 Mound-Westonka          275   29   31   43   81   91   94   96  13:24.7  1:14.8 
 12 Mahtomedi               279   21   40   60   63   95  100  108  13:22.2  1:35.7 
 13 North Shore             290   41   52   53   65   79   80  112  13:25.4  0:45.1 
 14 Faribault               309   30   42   69   70   98  101  105  13:32.9  1:26.4 
 15 Plainview-Elgin-Millv   337   51   61   68   73   84   85  103  13:36.2  0:38.0 
 16 St Anthony Village      434   72   82   90   93   97  110  111  14:01.3  0:35.0 
Incomplete Teams: Hutchinson, Albany, Pequot Lakes, Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Keny, Fairmont 
Waseca, Zimmerman, Rocori, Breck School, Rockford, Red Wing, Fergus Falls, Jordan 
Rock Ridge, Benilde-St Margaret's, Blake School, Kasson-Mantorville, Spectrum 
Princeton, Winona, Mankato West, Simley, St. Paul Academy & Su, Austin, St Cloud Apollo 
Proctor, Duluth Denfeld, Glencoe-Silver Lake, Dassel-Cokato, Cloquet, Chisago Lakes 
Annandale, Visitation, Totino-Grace, Hill-Murray 



1. St Paul Highland Park 
    1  Molly Moening, 4         18:51.7   
    6  Ellie Moore, 1           19:27.2   
   13  Chloe Koch, 3            19:58.2   
   20  Sam Palm, 1              20:09.0   
   21  Ziva Westreich, 1        20:11.2   
   24  Zoe Moore, 7             20:13.7   
   25  Delia Johnson, 3         20:17.0   
Total Time = 1:38:37.3     Total Places = 61 
 
2. Willmar 
    3  Lauren Eilers, 1         19:10.9   
    4  Erin Eilers, 1           19:13.0   
    7  Nina Dawson, 4           19:30.3   
   18  Madi Engstrom, 2         20:05.2   
   46  Hannah Quinn, 2          21:00.1   
   47  Lyndi Koosman, 2         21:00.5   
   49  Sophia Quinn, 2          21:04.5   
Total Time = 1:38:59.5     Total Places = 78 
 
3. Alexandria 
    5  Emma Ecker, 4            19:15.2   
    9  Jaelyn Miller, 2         19:36.2   
   11  Aleah Miller, 4          19:42.4   
   22  Brynn Kosters, 3         20:12.9   
   32  Giselle Jahner, 3        20:38.2   
   61  Brynn Cross, 2           21:28.6   
   67  Amanda Bergerson, 3      21:42.4   
Total Time = 1:39:24.9     Total Places = 79 
 
4. Marshall 
    2  Allyson Sample, 2        19:08.8   
   14  Katelyn Leibfried, 7     19:59.0   
   28  Bellamy Sukalski, 4      20:32.5   
   34  Miracle Tucker, 3        20:38.9   
   36  Brooklyn Mauch, 7        20:45.9   
   54  Cameen McFarquhar, 2     21:12.4   
   90  Gracelyn Foster, 2       22:20.1   
Total Time = 1:41:05.1     Total Places = 114 
 
5. Monticello 
    8  Isabel Mahoney, 8        19:32.9   
   23  Emily Lovegren, 4        20:13.5   
   40  Halle Dahlheimer, 4      20:50.3   
   41  Meah Morris, 8           20:51.1   
   48  Alexis Rimmer, 7         21:04.2   
   89  Hope Guertin, 2          22:15.4   
   93  Josey Nygaard, 2         22:37.8   
Total Time = 1:42:32.0     Total Places = 160 
 
6. Becker 
   12  Ella McDonald, 1         19:55.2   
   16  Alexis Rose, 2           20:01.1   
   17  Olivia Babler, 2         20:02.1   
   60  Brooklyn Karel, 3        21:26.3   
   84  Bella Duncombe, 3        22:08.6   
   85  Alea Briggs, 2           22:10.1   
   87  Natasha Berthiaume, 2    22:13.7   
Total Time = 1:43:33.3     Total Places = 189 
 
7. Delano 
   10  Erica Kazin, 2           19:37.7   
   30  Mya Werner, 8            20:36.1   
   42  Harmony Wock, 8          20:55.4   
   50  Ava Werner, 8            21:05.0   
  100  Lila Ford, 3             23:01.7   
  102  Brooklyn Cooper, 4       23:15.7   
  105  Hailey Ness, 3           23:21.8   
Total Time = 1:45:15.9     Total Places = 232 
 
8. Mankato East 
   15  Lauren Henkels, 8        19:59.4   
   38  Addison Peed, 3          20:47.1   
   44  Ava Matejcek, 4          20:58.1   
   68  Emmy Schulz, 3           21:43.2   
   72  Autumn Seiwert, 1        21:52.9   
  101  Eva Peters, 3            23:08.6   
  109  Abigail Scholtes, 4      24:32.6   
Total Time = 1:45:20.7     Total Places = 237 
 

9. Mound-Westonka 
   19  Laura Sunnarborg, 3      20:08.4   
   31  Emma Andrev, 8           20:36.1   
   39  Audrey Kirscht, 1        20:49.6   
   79  Allison Soule, 4         21:59.2   
   88  Sophia Engesser, 7       22:14.2   
   92  Brooke Garlock, 1        22:36.0   
   97  Mari Engesser, 1         22:53.7   
Total Time = 1:45:47.5     Total Places = 256 
 
10. Hibbing 
   27  Mileena Sladek, 2        20:30.1   
   53  Jorie Anderson, 2        21:06.7   
   56  Abigail Theien, 1        21:20.7   
   62  Reese Aune, 3            21:29.3   
   64  Gianna Figueroa, 1       21:32.9   
   91  Audra Murden, 8          22:31.9   
  106  Avery Kukowski, 7        23:24.1   
Total Time = 1:45:59.7     Total Places = 262 
 
11. North Shore 
   35  Olya Wright, 2           20:39.1   
   37  Autumn Smith, 4          20:47.0   
   43  Lamar Gordon, 3          20:57.5   
   75  Jocelyn Carr, 2          21:55.0   
   78  Anna Hay, 4              21:57.4   
   82  London Smith, 8          22:05.3   
Total Time = 1:46:16.0     Total Places = 268 
 
12. Mahtomedi 
   26  Gabby Fox, 1             20:23.8   
   33  Sarah Brings, 3          20:38.3   
   59  Makayla Fischer, 4       21:26.0   
   63  Claire Wirka, 4          21:32.0   
   94  Anna Thompson, 4         22:38.3   
   95  Greta Liner, 3           22:40.7   
  107  Juliana Nyberg, 3        23:42.7   
Total Time = 1:46:38.4     Total Places = 275 
 
13. Two Rivers 
   45  Nicole Gonsalez, 4       20:59.2   
   52  Camilla Millett, 4       21:05.8   
   58  Daniela Sanchez, 4       21:22.5   
   65  Clare Fleming, 4         21:35.0   
   70  Jaylen Rosga, 4          21:49.7   
   71  Nina Kanavati, 2         21:51.8   
   76  Charlotte Chandler, 8    21:56.1   
Total Time = 1:46:52.2     Total Places = 290 
 
14. Faribault 
   29  Brynn Beardsley, 8       20:34.5   
   51  Felicity Foxhoven, 4     21:05.8   
   66  Aubrie Newport, 8        21:39.2   
   80  Cecelia Hoisington, 8    22:01.6   
   99  Mariana Foxhoven, 2      22:57.5   
  104  Ella Beardsley, 4        23:21.4   
  111  Gabbie Boevers, 1        26:01.4   
Total Time = 1:48:18.6     Total Places = 325 
 
15. Plainview-Elgin-Millv 
   55  MollyKate Hagen, 3       21:20.2   
   57  Macy Wozney, 1           21:21.7   
   73  Shanae Duncan, 8         21:54.4   
   74  Brooklyn Staudacher, 7   21:54.7   
   77  Madilyn Simon, 4         21:56.2   
   83  Yara Stauble, 4          22:05.9   
  103  Ainsley Schwantz, 2      23:19.0   
Total Time = 1:48:27.2     Total Places = 336 
 
16. St Anthony Village 
   69  Samantha Solboe, 3       21:44.0   
   81  Ellie McCormick, 7       22:03.9   
   86  Piper Gushwa, 1          22:11.4   
   96  Maia Hernandez, 4        22:45.0   
   98  Natalie Zielsdorf, 4     22:55.8   
  108  Becca Nelson, 8          24:29.2   
  110  Ava Busch-Manske, 2      25:28.3   
Total Time = 1:51:40.1     Total Places = 430 
 
 
 



        TEAM                                 MILE 1            MILE 2       FINISH     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER            PLACE    TIME     PLACE    TIME       TIME         TEAM          
    1        Isabelle Schmitz, 2            2   5:31.0        1  11:26.2   17:59.5    Hutchinson            
    2        Olivia Goebel, 2               1   5:30.4        2  11:26.4   18:07.9    Albany                
    3        Calia Chaney, 2                9   5:49.8        3  12:02.6   18:45.0    Pequot Lakes          
    4        Natasha Sortland, 3            6   5:41.4        5  12:02.6   18:50.1    Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Keny  
    5     1  Molly Moening, 4               4   5:41.2        7  12:03.0   18:51.7    St Paul Highland Park  
    6        Laura Thompson, 4              5   5:41.3        6  12:02.8   18:57.9    Fairmont              
    7        Macy Hanson, 1                 3   5:41.2        4  12:02.6   18:57.9    Fairmont              
    8        Ella Dufault, 3                8   5:49.1        9  12:05.3   19:03.2    Waseca                
    9        Hailee Zimpel, 3               7   5:44.3        8  12:03.8   19:07.3    Zimmerman             
   10     2  Allyson Sample, 2             25   6:00.5       10  12:11.9   19:08.8    Marshall              
   11     3  Lauren Eilers, 1              31   6:01.6       11  12:12.0   19:10.9    Willmar               
   12     4  Erin Eilers, 1                29   6:01.2       18  12:19.5   19:13.0    Willmar               
   13     5  Emma Ecker, 4                 36   6:02.0       16  12:19.0   19:15.2    Alexandria            
   14        Elise Hofer, 8                34   6:01.9       14  12:15.4   19:19.6    Rocori                
   15     6  Ellie Moore, 1                24   6:00.4       13  12:13.8   19:27.2    St Paul Highland Park  
   16        Ella Fullerton, 4             14   5:55.4       15  12:17.1   19:28.4    Breck School          
   17     7  Nina Dawson, 4                48   6:07.9       27  12:30.0   19:30.3    Willmar               
   18        Ruby Gifford, 1               42   6:05.0       25  12:28.3   19:30.6    Rockford              
   19     8  Isabel Mahoney, 8             10   5:49.9       20  12:20.4   19:32.9    Monticello            
   20        Nora Hanson, 8                11   5:51.6       17  12:19.2   19:33.9    Red Wing              
   21        Cassie Wellman, 7             20   5:59.6       21  12:22.4   19:34.0    Fergus Falls          
   22     9  Jaelyn Miller, 2              47   6:07.9       30  12:33.1   19:36.2    Alexandria            
   23    10  Erica Kazin, 2                19   5:58.5       12  12:12.6   19:37.7    Delano                
   24        Kendra Krueger, 3             15   5:56.6       23  12:22.9   19:38.6    Jordan                
   25        Laina Viere, 3                30   6:01.5       22  12:22.4   19:38.7    Rocori                
   26    11  Aleah Miller, 4               35   6:01.9       19  12:20.2   19:42.4    Alexandria            
   27        Lexi Lamppa, 8                13   5:54.9       28  12:30.4   19:52.6    Rock Ridge            
   28        Vivienne Larson, 3            21   6:00.1       33  12:33.9   19:54.8    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   29    12  Ella McDonald, 1              16   5:56.7       24  12:25.8   19:55.2    Becker                
   30    13  Chloe Koch, 3                 41   6:04.3       31  12:33.4   19:58.2    St Paul Highland Park  
   31    14  Katelyn Leibfried, 7          37   6:02.4       37  12:37.3   19:59.0    Marshall              
   32    15  Lauren Henkels, 8             43   6:05.0       42  12:40.5   19:59.4    Mankato East          
   33        Molly Liston, 4               70   6:16.4       47  12:44.7   20:00.9    Blake School          
   34    16  Alexis Rose, 2                38   6:03.3       38  12:37.6   20:01.1    Becker                
   35    17  Olivia Babler, 2              39   6:03.6       39  12:38.2   20:02.1    Becker                
   36    18  Madi Engstrom, 2              77   6:17.7       53  12:50.8   20:05.2    Willmar               
   37    19  Laura Sunnarborg, 3           85   6:19.8       56  12:53.2   20:08.4    Mound-Westonka        
   38        Abigail Tri, 7                49   6:08.2       46  12:43.4   20:08.5    Kasson-Mantorville    
   39        Hope Beck, 8                  22   6:00.1       44  12:42.4   20:08.8    Spectrum              
   40    20  Sam Palm, 1                   61   6:13.8       49  12:46.7   20:09.0    St Paul Highland Park  
   41    21  Ziva Westreich, 1             52   6:08.7       48  12:46.7   20:11.2    St Paul Highland Park  
   42    22  Brynn Kosters, 3              51   6:08.6       35  12:36.7   20:12.9    Alexandria            
   43        Ava Larsen, 4                 23   6:00.4       36  12:36.9   20:13.1    Rocori                
   44    23  Emily Lovegren, 4             57   6:12.2       51  12:48.0   20:13.5    Monticello            
   45    24  Zoe Moore, 7                  40   6:04.2       34  12:35.9   20:13.7    St Paul Highland Park  
   46        Annabelle Ellenbogen, 8       17   5:56.8       45  12:43.1   20:15.3    Breck School          
   47        Julia Daubner, 3              18   5:56.9       40  12:39.2   20:16.1    Princeton             
   48    25  Delia Johnson, 3              28   6:01.1       29  12:30.8   20:17.0    St Paul Highland Park  
   49        Olivia Becker, 3              75   6:17.4       57  12:53.3   20:19.4    Winona                
   50        Callie Arthur, 7              74   6:17.1       61  12:56.8   20:19.5    Blake School          
   51        Nicole Swanson, 3             32   6:01.6       43  12:41.3   20:20.3    Mankato West          
   52    26  Gabby Fox, 1                  45   6:06.4       41  12:40.5   20:23.8    Mahtomedi             
   53        Megan Gullerud, 1             46   6:07.5       55  12:52.3   20:30.0    Simley                
   54    27  Mileena Sladek, 2             60   6:13.5       66  13:00.6   20:30.1    Hibbing               
   55        Maija Lamppa, 8               44   6:05.8       54  12:51.5   20:31.3    Rock Ridge            
   56    28  Bellamy Sukalski, 4           26   6:01.0       26  12:29.4   20:32.5    Marshall              
   57    29  Brynn Beardsley, 8            54   6:10.5       58  12:53.6   20:34.5    Faribault             
   58    30  Mya Werner, 8                 69   6:16.1       68  13:01.0   20:36.1    Delano                
   59    31  Emma Andrev, 8                83   6:19.5       59  12:54.2   20:36.1    Mound-Westonka        
   60        Taylor Barkwell               59   6:12.7       62  12:56.9   20:36.5    St. Paul Academy & Su  
   61    32  Giselle Jahner, 3             86   6:20.0       69  13:02.7   20:38.2    Alexandria            
   62    33  Sarah Brings, 3               80   6:18.9       73  13:04.7   20:38.3    Mahtomedi             
   63    34  Miracle Tucker, 3             33   6:01.9       52  12:48.8   20:38.9    Marshall              
   64    35  Olya Wright, 2                68   6:15.1       74  13:05.8   20:39.1    North Shore           
   65        Marissa Shute, 1              55   6:10.8       63  12:57.9   20:43.1    Austin                
   66    36  Brooklyn Mauch, 7             50   6:08.3       70  13:04.0   20:45.9    Marshall              
   67        Zili Lenzner, 7               53   6:10.0       60  12:56.1   20:46.3    St Cloud Apollo       
   68    37  Autumn Smith, 4               92   6:21.1       91  13:19.3   20:47.0    North Shore           
   69    38  Addison Peed, 3               27   6:01.1       50  12:47.3   20:47.1    Mankato East          
   70        Lizzy Harnell, 1             101   6:25.1       84  13:16.0   20:48.4    Proctor               
   71        Grace McCormick, 3            56   6:11.4       77  13:11.5   20:49.0    Duluth Denfeld        
   72        Malayh Metcalf, 4             73   6:17.1       67  13:00.8   20:49.6    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   73    39  Audrey Kirscht, 1             98   6:23.9       79  13:14.9   20:49.6    Mound-Westonka        
   74        Della Bettendorf, 1          102   6:25.1       85  13:16.9   20:49.8    Proctor               
   75    40  Halle Dahlheimer, 4           63   6:14.3       65  13:00.4   20:50.3    Monticello            
   76    41  Meah Morris, 8                64   6:14.5       64  13:00.3   20:51.1    Monticello            
   77        Emily Trocke, 8               62   6:13.8       76  13:11.2   20:51.1    Dassel-Cokato         
   78    42  Harmony Wock, 8               89   6:20.6       80  13:15.5   20:55.4    Delano                
   79    43  Lamar Gordon, 3               93   6:21.1       92  13:19.3   20:57.5    North Shore           



   80    44  Ava Matejcek, 4               66   6:14.7       71  13:04.5   20:58.1    Mankato East          
   81    45  Nicole Gonsalez, 4           106   6:26.8       88  13:18.4   20:59.2    Two Rivers            
   82    46  Hannah Quinn, 2              118   6:31.9       99  13:22.2   21:00.1    Willmar               
   83    47  Lyndi Koosman, 2              76   6:17.5       72  13:04.6   21:00.5    Willmar               
   84        Elise Cawcutt, 2              97   6:23.3       78  13:13.9   21:02.2    Cloquet               
   85    48  Alexis Rimmer, 7              71   6:16.5       82  13:15.6   21:04.2    Monticello            
   86    49  Sophia Quinn, 2              116   6:31.7       86  13:17.1   21:04.5    Willmar               
   87    50  Ava Werner, 8                119   6:32.1      102  13:22.9   21:05.0    Delano                
   88        Hanna Hack, 1                 78   6:18.1       83  13:15.9   21:05.8    Blake School          
   89    51  Felicity Foxhoven, 4          58   6:12.5       75  13:10.8   21:05.8    Faribault             
   90    52  Camilla Millett, 4           109   6:27.3       87  13:18.3   21:05.8    Two Rivers            
   91    53  Jorie Anderson, 2             82   6:19.4       94  13:19.7   21:06.7    Hibbing               
   92    54  Cameen McFarquhar, 2          88   6:20.6       81  13:15.5   21:12.4    Marshall              
   93        Kaia Osmundson, 1             84   6:19.6       97  13:20.8   21:17.7    Chisago Lakes         
   94    55  MollyKate Hagen, 3            95   6:22.5       90  13:18.8   21:20.2    Plainview-Elgin-Millv  
   95    56  Abigail Theien, 1             81   6:19.4       93  13:19.5   21:20.7    Hibbing               
   96    57  Macy Wozney, 1                79   6:18.5      101  13:22.4   21:21.7    Plainview-Elgin-Millv  
   97    58  Daniela Sanchez, 4           107   6:26.8       89  13:18.5   21:22.5    Two Rivers            
   98    59  Makayla Fischer, 4           100   6:24.5      100  13:22.3   21:26.0    Mahtomedi             
   99    60  Brooklyn Karel, 3             94   6:22.1      106  13:30.9   21:26.3    Becker                
  100    61  Brynn Cross, 2               132   6:36.3      114  13:40.4   21:28.6    Alexandria            
  101    62  Reese Aune, 3                 91   6:21.0       96  13:20.4   21:29.3    Hibbing               
  102    63  Claire Wirka, 4               96   6:22.8      105  13:27.3   21:32.0    Mahtomedi             
  103    64  Gianna Figueroa, 1            67   6:14.9       95  13:19.7   21:32.9    Hibbing               
  104    65  Clare Fleming, 4             110   6:27.5       98  13:21.8   21:35.0    Two Rivers            
  105        Olivia Minear, 2              87   6:20.1      104  13:26.7   21:36.3    Annandale             
  106    66  Aubrie Newport, 8            128   6:35.8      112  13:39.9   21:39.2    Faribault             
  107    67  Amanda Bergerson, 3          138   6:39.0      118  13:46.2   21:42.4    Alexandria            
  108    68  Emmy Schulz, 3                99   6:24.0      109  13:31.6   21:43.2    Mankato East          
  109    69  Samantha Solboe, 3           122   6:33.5      115  13:43.1   21:44.0    St Anthony Village    
  110    70  Jaylen Rosga, 4              111   6:28.5      110  13:37.6   21:49.7    Two Rivers            
  111    71  Nina Kanavati, 2             121   6:33.4      120  13:47.0   21:51.8    Two Rivers            
  112    72  Autumn Seiwert, 1            125   6:34.7      119  13:46.5   21:52.9    Mankato East          
  113        Emily Fenlon, 2               72   6:16.8      107  13:30.9   21:54.3    Visitation            
  114    73  Shanae Duncan, 8             123   6:34.2      127  13:56.7   21:54.4    Plainview-Elgin-Millv  
  115    74  Brooklyn Staudacher, 7       135   6:37.7      128  13:56.8   21:54.7    Plainview-Elgin-Millv  
  116    75  Jocelyn Carr, 2              115   6:31.5      122  13:50.9   21:55.0    North Shore           
  117    76  Charlotte Chandler, 8        124   6:34.4      117  13:45.1   21:56.1    Two Rivers            
  118    77  Madilyn Simon, 4             108   6:27.2      116  13:43.6   21:56.2    Plainview-Elgin-Millv  
  119    78  Anna Hay, 4                  104   6:26.6      108  13:31.6   21:57.4    North Shore           
  120        Emily Baker, 2                65   6:14.6      103  13:26.1   21:57.5    Zimmerman             
  121    79  Allison Soule, 4             136   6:38.0      124  13:52.8   21:59.2    Mound-Westonka        
  122    80  Cecelia Hoisington, 8        129   6:35.8      113  13:39.9   22:01.6    Faribault             
  123    81  Ellie McCormick, 7           134   6:37.1      125  13:54.9   22:03.9    St Anthony Village    
  124    82  London Smith, 8              127   6:35.4      123  13:51.1   22:05.3    North Shore           
  125    83  Yara Stauble, 4               90   6:20.9      111  13:39.3   22:05.9    Plainview-Elgin-Millv  
  126    84  Bella Duncombe, 3            112   6:28.8      126  13:56.1   22:08.6    Becker                
  127    85  Alea Briggs, 2               113   6:29.6      132  13:57.8   22:10.1    Becker                
  128    86  Piper Gushwa, 1              130   6:36.2      133  13:58.1   22:11.4    St Anthony Village    
  129    87  Natasha Berthiaume, 2        133   6:36.6      129  13:57.3   22:13.7    Becker                
  130    88  Sophia Engesser, 7           139   6:41.9      134  14:08.0   22:14.2    Mound-Westonka        
  131    89  Hope Guertin, 2              117   6:31.8      131  13:57.4   22:15.4    Monticello            
  132    90  Gracelyn Foster, 2           105   6:26.6      121  13:47.8   22:20.1    Marshall              
  133    91  Audra Murden, 8              137   6:38.1      135  14:09.5   22:31.9    Hibbing               
  134    92  Brooke Garlock, 1            144   6:46.6      137  14:14.2   22:36.0    Mound-Westonka        
  135    93  Josey Nygaard, 2             114   6:31.2      130  13:57.3   22:37.8    Monticello            
  136    94  Anna Thompson, 4             151   6:49.1      145  14:21.3   22:38.3    Mahtomedi             
  137        Kampe Hunter, 3              155   6:54.5      151  14:31.1   22:39.9    Totino-Grace          
  138    95  Greta Liner, 3               141   6:44.1      138  14:16.1   22:40.7    Mahtomedi             
  139    96  Maia Hernandez, 4            131   6:36.2      140  14:18.0   22:45.0    St Anthony Village    
  140        Maria Liiste, 1              147   6:48.3      142  14:20.1   22:46.2    Totino-Grace          
  141    97  Mari Engesser, 1             143   6:46.3      139  14:17.8   22:53.7    Mound-Westonka        
  142    98  Natalie Zielsdorf, 4         126   6:34.9      136  14:12.2   22:55.8    St Anthony Village    
  143    99  Mariana Foxhoven, 2          142   6:46.1      141  14:19.9   22:57.5    Faribault             
  144   100  Lila Ford, 3                 140   6:42.7      143  14:20.2   23:01.7    Delano                
  145        Lainey Hallan, 2             120   6:32.8      144  14:21.0   23:03.4    Chisago Lakes         
  146   101  Eva Peters, 3                150   6:49.1      147  14:26.4   23:08.6    Mankato East          
  147        Hayley Setterstrom, 8        152   6:50.1      148  14:29.1   23:10.7    Hill-Murray           
  148   102  Brooklyn Cooper, 4           153   6:50.6      153  14:46.1   23:15.7    Delano                
  149   103  Ainsley Schwantz, 2          146   6:48.1      149  14:29.6   23:19.0    Plainview-Elgin-Millv  
  150   104  Ella Beardsley, 4            145   6:46.8      146  14:24.9   23:21.4    Faribault             
  151   105  Hailey Ness, 3               154   6:50.6      154  14:46.2   23:21.8    Delano                
  152   106  Avery Kukowski, 7            149   6:48.9      150  14:30.6   23:24.1    Hibbing               
  153   107  Juliana Nyberg, 3            159   7:07.2      156  15:01.9   23:42.7    Mahtomedi             
  154        Breonna Hurry, 1             157   6:56.6      155  14:59.2   23:57.3    Totino-Grace          
  155   108  Becca Nelson, 8              158   7:00.5      158  15:13.2   24:29.2    St Anthony Village    
  156   109  Abigail Scholtes, 4          156   6:54.9      157  15:08.7   24:32.6    Mankato East          
  157   110  Ava Busch-Manske, 2          160   7:11.3      159  15:53.8   25:28.3    St Anthony Village    
  158   111  Gabbie Boevers, 1            148   6:48.8      152  14:40.1   26:01.4    Faribault             
  159        Hannah Boese, 8               12   5:53.2       32  12:33.5       DNF    Spectrum              
  160        Trinity Giddings, 1          103   6:26.4      160  22:00.3       DNF    North Shore           


